DATASHEET
1
Product Description
The Juniper Networks® WLA Series Wireless LAN Access Points provide complete client
access, spectrum analysis, mesh, and bridging services. Featuring support for 802.11a/b/g
as well as 802.11n, the WLA Series provides seamless mobility both indoors and outdoors,
and it enables scalable deployment of wireless voice over IP (VoIP), video, and real-time
location services.

availability. For more details, please visit www.juniper.net/us/en/
products-services.
Ordering Information
Model Number DESCRIPTION
WLA371 Hardware
WLA371B AP with single 802.11a/b/g radio, dual 10/100
802.3af PoE ports and internal dual-band diversity
antennas.
WLA422 Hardware
WLA422B AP with dual 802.11a and 802.11b/g radios, dual
10/100 802.3af PoE ports, internal dual-band
diversity antennas, external female RP SMA jacks
for .11a and .11b/g antennas (purchased separately).
WLA422 External Antennas
WLA-ANT1060R 60° indoor/outdoor 802.11b/g sector antenna with
10 dB gain. Includes 36" M/M-RP SMA cable and
mounting kit.
WLA-ANT1120R 120° indoor/outdoor 802.11b/g sector antenna with
7 dB gain. Includes 36" M/M-RP SMA cable and
mounting kit.
WLA-ANT1180R 180° indoor/outdoor 802.11b/g sector antenna with
6 dB gain. Includes 36" M/M-RP SMA cable and
mounting kit.
WLA-ANT5060R 60° indoor/outdoor 802.11a sector antenna with
14 dB gain. Includes 36" M/M-RP SMA cable and
mounting kit.
WLA-ANT5120R 120° indoor/outdoor 802.11a sector antenna with
12 dB gain. Includes 36" M/M-RP SMA cable and
mounting kit.
WLA-ANT5180R 180° indoor/outdoor 802.11a sector antenna and
10 dB gain. Includes 36" M/M-RP SMA cable and
mounting kit.
WLA-ANT7360R 360° indoor dual-band omni-directional antenna
and 6 dB (8 dB) gain in the 2.4 GHz (5 GHz) band.
Includes 36" M/M-RP SMA cable and mounting kit.
WLA-ANT7360R-OUT 360° outdoor dual-band omni-directional antenna
with 6 dB (8 dB) gain in the 2.4 GHz (5 GHz) band;
includes mast mounting kit and 36" M/M Type N to
RP-SMA cable.
WLA522 Hardware
WLA522 AP with dual 802.11a/n and 802.11b/g/n radios,
single 10/100/1000BASE-T 802.3af PoE port and
four internal (2*2) MIMO antennas.
WLA522E Plenum-rated AP with dual 802.11a/n and
802.11b/g/n radios, single 10/100/1000BASE-T
802.3af PoE port and four external antenna ports.
Includes four paddle antennas (not plenum rated).
Model Number DESCRIPTION
WLA522 Spectrum Analysis Feature License
WLC-SPECTRUM-U1 Spectrum Analysis Module License for 1 AP.
Requires software version 7.5 or later.
WLC-SPECTRUM-U4 Spectrum Analysis Module License for 4 APs.
Requires software version 7.5 or later.
WLC-SPECTRUM-U16 Spectrum Analysis Module License for 16 APs.
Requires software version 7.5 or later.
WLC-SPECTRUM-U32 Spectrum Analysis Module License for 32 APs.
Requires software version 7.5 or later.
External Antennas (WLA522E Only)
WLA-ANT5007-OUT Outdoor two-element cross-polarized high-gain
directional panel antenna for 11n 5 GHz band.
WLA-ANT7360A-OUT 360° outdoor dual-band omni-directional antenna
with 6 dB (8 dB) gain in the 2.4 GHz (5 GHz) band;
includes mast mounting kit and 36” Type N male to
Type N male low-loss cable.
WLA-ANT74520-OUT Indoor/outdoor dual-band three-element
directional panel antenna for 11n. 10.9 dB (13.5 dB)
gain in the 2.4 GHz (5 GHz) band and 45 degree
(20 degree) horizontal beamwidth in the 2.4 GHz
(5 GHz) band.
External Antennas (WLA522E Only)(continued)
WLA-ANT77555-OUT Indoor/outdoor dual-band three-element
directional panel antenna for 11n, 8 dB (10.7 dB)